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RICHMOND MARKETS1 o REV. RAE REFUTES

REPORTS OF LEAVING

congregation of that church has been
called for tonight. Announcement ofj
the meeting was made during the
Sunday services by the pastor. Rev. H.
S. James. It is proposed to obtain
the money v ithin the next ten days.
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COAL QUOTATIONS

(Corrected by Hackman & Klefoth).
Anthracite chestnut. $8.60; anthra-

cite stove or egg. $8.35; Pocohontas
lump or egg, $5.75; mine run, $4.50;
slack. $4.00; Winifred lump. $4.75;
Campbell's lump, $4.75 ; Kanawha
lump, $4.75: Indiana lump. $4.00;
Hocking Valley lump, $4.50; Jewel,
lump. S5.00; Yellow Jacket lump,
$5.00; Tennessee lump. C5.25: coke all
sizes. $7.00; tut and slack, $3; for car-
rying coal, 50c per ton.

Practically every seat in the audi-

torium was occupied at the morning
service and at vespers Sunday in the
First Presbyterian church when theNATHAN ZOLMAN DIES 7DJ9.00, light steers $6.008.25, heifers

$5.258.00, cows $5.007.00,. bulls
$4.757.00, calves $5.0010.75. -

3 PLASTERS
WHEAT PRICE EASY

AS MARKET OPENS
Sheep and Iambs: Receipts 100,

market steady, prime sheep $7.50, INDIANAPOLIS REPRE-
SENTATIVE SALESlambs $11.25.

Tht World's CrtaUst
External Remedy.

Coughs and CoidS
(on cheat and another

between shookler Iriadaa)

first anniversary of the Rev. J. J. Rae's I

pastorate was observed with appro- - j

priate ceremonies. j

The pastor in his annual sermon to ;

the congregation at' the morning ser-
vice in speaking generally of the last
year's work, discounted any belief that
he ' was to leave the pastorate until
the expiration of a reasonable time.
He expressed his appreciation of the
support which has been given him by
the congregation. j

Special music was rendered during i

the , Eervlces and communion was ob- -

PITTSBURG
PITTSBURG, March 6. Cattle:

Supply 75, markef active, choice steers

CENTERVILLE, Ind.. March 6.
Nathan Chelsia Zolman, aged 64, a
well-know- n resident of this place, died
at his home, Sunday morning. He had
been an invalid for ten years. He is
survived by his widow and three sis-

ters, one of whom, Mrs. Florence
Johns resides in Richmond. -- The fu-

neral will be held from the home Wed-
nesday afternoon at 2 o'clock. Friends
may view the body at the home at any
time.

$6.75 Weak Cheats.a . a8.00
$8.C08.75, prime steers $8.258.50, 'Any uchiPain.
good steers $7.908:15, tidy butchers
$7.508.00, fair $6.758.35, common

8.7C
9.25
9.25
9.30
9.35
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CHICAGO, March 6. The wheat
market was easy at the start today
and prices were c lawer. Statistics
were bearish. The market was nerv-
ous and prices fluctuated rapidly on
small orders. Unfavorable weather
had a strengthening effect on the corn
market, and prices .were up c. Com-
mission houses were fair buyers. Of- -

$5.756.50, common to fat bulls $4.50
7.50, common to fat cows $3.50 7,

heifers S7.007.75. fresh cows and

GLEN MILLER PRICES
HOGS

Heavies $9.00
Heavy mixed .................. $9.00
Mediums . .' $9.00
Heavy yorkers $9.00
Light yorkers $8.25
Pigs $7.00
Stags $5.006.00

CATTLE
Butcher steers $7.00 7.50
Heifero $6.007.00
Cows $4.506.00
Calves $9.0010.00

sheep-t-op
lambs $10.00

Sheep ; . $5.006.00

PRODUCE
(Corrected Daily by Edward CoooerV

Old chickens, dressed, paying 20 to
22c.

Country butter, paying 22c to 28c;
selling, 30c to 35c.

Eggs, paying 22c; selling, 27 J.
Country lard, payln? 10c. Belling

15c.
Creamery butter, selling 3Sc.
Potatoes, selling $1.50 per bushel.
Young chickens, dressed, paying

22c, selling 28c.

FEED QUOTATIONS
Red clove, seed, paying $9.50.
Clover hay, $12.00.
Timothy hay, selling $15.00 17.00.
Oats, paying 40c.
Corn, paying 65c.
Middlings, $28.00.
Oil meal, '41.00.
Bran, selling, $27.00.
Salt, $1.40 barrel.
Tankage, $48.00 ton.

CUNNINGHAM DRAWS
REFORMATORY TERM

served before the close of the morn-
ing service. Last night under the
auspices of the Young People's Sunday
night club, the Rev. Mr. Rae gave a
talk on Canada, illustrated with stere-optico- n

views.

i ferings were light. Oats were 4c
higher and the market was firm with
corn. Provisions were firmer and
higher.

6.75
7.35
8.00
8.35
8.60

6.00

. Herbert Cunningham, 23, pleaded
guilty to the charge of petit larceny
in circuit court today, and was sen-
tenced from one to eight years in the
state reformatory. Cunningham was
charged with the theft of $20 from
Harry Steward.

springers $3575, veal calves $11.00
11.50.

Sheep and lamb supply $7.00 8.00,

prime wethers $8.8o9.15, good $8.25
8.75, lambs $7.0011.60.
Hogs: Receipts 35 dd, market

steady, prime heavy $9.559.60, me-

diums $9.509.55, heavy yorkers 5,

light yorkers $8.759.10,
pigs, SS.25 8.50, roughs $8.008.50,
stags $6.506.75, heavy mixed $9.50
5K55.

CALLS CONGREGATION
TO MEET OBLIGATION

Cleaned and Pressed
Men's Suits ft'fl
Sport Ccats II
Women's Jacket . Suits . .gjj y
Ladies' Long Coats

The Dennis Shop
Phone 2316. 8 North 10th St.

HOGS
7 114

15 235
11 280
29 155
46 212
S2 188
39 '260

. STEERS
2 675
2 860

21, 1127
6 1178
8 1180

HEIFERS
2 725
5 766
4 922
3 560

COWS
2 885
2 780
3 876
2 : iooo
2 1160
1 1160

BULLS
1 530
1 1160
1 1110

7.60GRAIN 7.25 To decide upon a course of action
having a3 its object the paying off of
the indebtedness of the United Breth-
ren church, a mass meeting of the

China has more ducks than all the
rest of the world put together.TOLEDO GRAIN

CHICAGO, March 6. Wheat: No. 2
red $1.14, No. 2 hard winter $1.11
$1.15. Corn: No. 2 yellow 74, No.:
4 white 681470, No. 4 yellow 69

HSIffiBiPRODUCE
4.50
5.50
6.00
6.50
7.0070. Oats: No. 3 white 4094 4 2, Nc

5.25
5.75
6.00 tTA

fa--- !

4 white 4041, standard 42 43.
CHICAGO (CASH

TOLEDO, March 6. Wheat: Cash
11.18, May $1.19, July $1.16. Clo-versee- d:

Cash $12.50, March $12.10,
April $10.60, October $8.75. Alsike:
Cash and March $9.70. Timothy: Cash
and March $3.45.

NEW YORK '

NEW YORG, March 6. Live poultry
unsettled, chickens 16 20, fowls 17

18. Butter strong, creamery firsts
3238. Eggs unsettled, 2223.

CHICAGO
CHICAGO, March 6. Butter: Re-

ceipts 81630 tubs; firsts 29 33. ' Eggs:
Receipts 9,403 cases, firsts 18. Live
poultry: Chickens 17, springers 18,
roosters 12. Potatoes: Receipts 45
cars, 93$1.

,- - "LIVE STOCK i

6'

IFOIR SAJE
Fancy White Seed Oats

At Cambridge City, Milton, Bentonville and Beeson's
Station, Ind. Price 65c per bushel. A full line of
feed and flour.

Cornell & Anderson Grain Co. Milton, Ind.

1 - - ,
CHICAGO FUTURESCINCINNATI

CINCINNATI, O., March 6. Hogs:
Receipts 4,400, market slow, packers
and butcherB $9.109.40, common to
choice $e.808.85, pigs and lights
$6.258.85, stags $5.006.50.

"

Cattle: Receipts 1,500, market
strong, steers $5.006.35, heifers $5.00

7.75. cows $4.00 6.75, calves $5.00
11.G0.

Sheep: Receipts 100, market
steady, lambs $7.0011.40.

WHEAT
Open. High. Low. Close

May 112 116 112 115

July .....110 .113 109 112
: CORN

May ..... 74 76 74 76

July 75 76 74 76
OATS

May 43 44 43 44

July 41 42 41 42

Si

M

CHICAGO
UNION STOCK YARDS. 111., March

6. Hogs: Receipts 62,000. market
shade higher, mixed and butchers $8.85

I 9.20, good heavies $8.909.15, rough
heavies $8.708.85, light $8.759.20,
pigs $7.408.35, bulk of sales $8.95
9.15.

Cattle: Receipts 16,000, market 10c
higher, beeves $6.50 9.90, cows and
heifers $3.758.40, stockers and feed-
ers $5.657.75, Texans $6.90 8.50,
calves $9.0011.C0.

Sheep: Receipts 18,000, market
r.teady, natives and westerns $4.40
9.90. lambs $S.0011.40.

NEW YORK EXCHANGE:
CLOSING QUOTATIONS
American Can, 59.
Anaconda, 86.
American Locomotive, 70.
American Beet Sugar, 68.
American Smelter, 99.
U. S. Steel, com., 82.
U. S. Steel, pfd., 116.
Atchison, 102.
St. Paul, 93.
Gt. Northern, pfd., 120.
Lehigh Valley, 77.
N. Y. Central, 104.
S. Pacific, 96.
N. Pacific 112.
U. Pacific 132.
Pennsylania, 57.
Bethlehem Steel, 476.

m

miINDIANAPOLIS
INDIANAPOLIS, Ind., March 6.

Hogs: Receipts 3,000, market steady,
best hogs $9.35, heavies, $9.209.35,
pigs $6.008.50, bulk of sales $9.25
9.30. . .

Cattle: Receipts . market
strong, choice heavy steers $7.90

M
ha

Life insurance, which was intro-
duced into Japan in 1881, Is popular
and has doubled In volume each

FORMER PROGRESSIVES
Have the Right to Vole in
the Republican Primary

The Republican County Committee of Wayne County has
been in communication with the Republican State . Central
Committee in regard to the right of former Progressives to
vote in the Republican primaries tomorrow, and has been au-
thorized to issue the following statement and opinion as to the
law given to the Republican State Central Committee by Addi-
son C. Harris, James Bingham, former Attorney General, and
Charles W. Miller, former Attorney General, which opinion is
as follows : .

"In our opinion as lawyers, it will not be a criminal offense for a
former Progressive to vote at the Republican primary.

"Established principles and common sense forbid courts to aid by
injunction the commission of crimes and require the plaintiff asking an
injunction to show that his intended acts will not be unlawful and criminal
but la,wful and right. In Mote vs. Cassady, 110 N. E., 987, the plaintiff,
a former Progressive, intending to vote at the Republican primary, asked
aid in doing so. The first question presented to the court was whether
he intended to do what was criminal or what was lawful.

Court Says It Is Lawful.
"The Circuit Court (Judge Ewbank) decided that it was lawful and

issued an injunction forbidding plaintiff's neighbor to interfere to prevent
him. The Supreme Court affirmed the judgment without any suggestion
in its opinion that plaintiff's intended act would be a crime. That opinion,
after stating that all objections to a former Progressive voting at a
Republican primary, could be waived by the Republicans themselves, con-
tinued (Pages 993, 994): 'If the Republicans see fit to waive a challenge,
may a Democrat, with whatever motive, interpose one and exclude him?
If so, one of the purposes of the act exclusion of opposition influence
will be defeated, for it happens that at every election many voters with
the purest motives change their party allegiance Such waiver, con-
travenes no principle of public policy.'

"To say that in so deciding and using such language the Supreme
Court also decided that plaintiff's vote at the Republican primary, which
the extraordinary powers of the court were thus exerted to aid him in
casting, would be a criminal offense, is an affront to common sense.
Everybody knows that 'public policy always forbids the commission of
crime.

"No court ever did or ever will enjoin one man from preventinganother to commit a crime, and the injunction in Mote vs. Cassady was,
in our opinion, based upon the primary principle in both the Circuit
and Supreme Courts that it was not criminal, but was lawful, for a
former Progressive, like the plaintiff, to vote at the Republican primary."

i; ; V- -' ; . Signed, -

ADDISON C. HARRIS,
V JAMES BINGHAM,

Former Attorney General.
CHARLES W. MILLER,

Former Attorney General.
At the meeting of the Republican State Central Committee

on last Friday it was impressed on those present that if a voter
asks for a Republican Ballot no one can challenge the right of
such voter to affiliate with that garty. except a Republican.

THE JEWELRY HOUSE
Of DICKINSON

Established "Two-Thir- ds of a Century"
A scarcity of good doamonds and a rising market
finds us with a large stock on hand. Werare able
to offer goods at reasonable prices since we have

NOTICE TO VOTERS
OF WAYNE COUNTY

In my canvass of the County for Recorder, I have made a thorough
campaign, having tried to see all the voters of Wayne County. I
realize that to see every voter in person is almost impossible. I take
this opportunity of saying that if I am nominated and elected I will
endeavor to perform the duties of the office to the very best of my
ability. Assuring you that your support will be greatly appreciated,
I beg to remain,

Respectfully yours,

JOE. F. GROVES
Republican Candidate for Recorder of Wayne County.

No. 38 on Ballot.

D0NT FORGET THE NUMBER TOMORROW IS THE DAY "

DON'T FORGET TO VOTE.

been buying freely
for a long time past
in anticipation of

present conditions.
We have at present
one of the most com

v 3

plete and important diamond stocks, in Indiana.
May we suggest that you give us an opportunity to
show our diamond stock. . , -

O. E. Dickinson
Special Agent Hamilton Watches, Seth Thomas
Clocks.
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